February 7, 2022
Mr. Jim Barstow
Vice President, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs & Support Services
Tennessee Valley Authority
1101 Market Street
LP 4A-C
Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801
SUBJECT: SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR PLANT, UNITS 1 AND 2 – INTEGRATED INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
NPG-SPP-18.4.6 Control of Fire Protection Impairments Revision 20
CR 1738946 2B-B 714 Pen Room Cooler Coil Replacement 11/30/2021
CR 940772 714 Penetration Room Cooler 1B-B has Water Leaking Under
Cooler onto Floor
10/04/2014
Corrective Action
Documents
CR 1733830 Additional Leak Discovered During Temporary Leak Repair
Installation
11/05/2021
Engineering
Evaluations
EWR-21-DEM-
063-169
2-FCV-063-0011-B Overthrust Evaluation 10/18/2021
Operability
Evaluations
CAR 1733830-01 PDO for CR 1733830 11/06/2021
NEDP-22 Operability Determinations and Functional Evaluations Revision 21
NPG-SPP-09.1.6 Operational Leakage from ASME Code Systems Revision 2
Procedures
OPDP-8 Operability Process and Limiting Conditions for Operation
Tracking
Revision 28
71111.15
Work Orders 122554737 2B-B 714' Pen Room Cooler Leak 11/24/2021
71111.18 Engineering
Evaluations
EWR-21-EPG-
068-157
Evaluation of Sequoyah Unit 2 Thermal Sleeve ID and OD
Wear Condition and Recommendations
10/20/2021
0-SI-SLT -000-
257.0
Type B Local Leak Rate Test Revision 19
0-SI-SXI-000-
201.0
ASME Section XI Inservice Pressure Test Revision 25
0-SI-SXI-063-
300.2
System Leakage Test of the RHR and SI Cold Leg, RHR
Suction, & Hot Leg Injection Piping
Revision 10
0-SI-SXV-000-
206.0
Testing of Category A and B Valves after Work Activities,
Upon Release from a Hold Order, or When Transferred from
Other Documents
Revision 7
0-SO-360-225 480V FLEX Diesel Generator Revision 2
2-SI-SXP-003-
201.S
Turbine Driven Auxiliary Feedwater Pump 2A-S Performance
Test
Revision 34
2-SI-SXP-063-
202.0
Safety Injection Pumps 2A-A and 2B-B Comprehensive
Performance and Check Valve Test
Revision 10
71111.19 Procedures
2-SI-SXV-063-
205.0